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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme FirstWave Cloud Technology Limited (FCT)

ACN/ARSN 144 733 595

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name FirstWave Cloud Technology Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 144 733 595

There was a change in the interests of the
substantial holder on 20/January/2022

The previous notice was given to the company on 19/January/2022

The previous notice was dated 19/January/2022

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or
an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the
company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)
Ordinary Shares 675,705,387 42 .2% 675,705,387 40.7%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of
the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are
as follows:

Date of Person whose Nature of change (6) Consideration given in | Class and number | Person's votes
change relevant interest relation to change (7) | of securities affected
changed affected
20 675,705,387 675,705,387
January FCT Dilution Nil fully paid fully paid
ordinary ordinary
2022
shares shares

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Registered holder Person entitled to be Nature of relevant Class and number Person's votes
relevant of securities registered as holder interest (6) of securities
interest (8)
Restrictions

Those Those persons on the

persons . X disposal of See Annexure | See Annexure
FCT . . described in

described in Annexure A shares under A A

Annexure A the voluntary

escrow
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arrangements
that were
disclosed in
Bidder’s
Statement give
FCT a
technical
'relevant
interest' in
its own shares
under section
608 (1) (c) of
the
Corporations
Act. FCT has
no right to
acquire these
shares or to
control the
voting rights
attaching to
these shares.

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the
substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association

N/A N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

C/O Automic Pty Ltd Level 5 126 - 130 Phillip Street Sydney,

FCT NSW 2000 Australia
]
Signature
print name IAIN BARTAM / capacity Company Secretary
2
ey
sign here /,/// date 24/January/2022
DIRECTIONS

(1)  If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the

manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of

persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group,

with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
(2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

(3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
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4)
©®)
(6)

(7

(©)

©

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4)
applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and
accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this
contract, scheme or arrangement; and

(b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification
applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired
has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the

happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation
to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
"unknown".

Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.




Annexure “A” — Summary of escrow arrangements

This is Annexure “A” of 1 page referred to in Form 604 signed by FirstWave Cloud Technology Limited and dated 24 January 2022.

Print Name: IAIN BARTRAM
Y

Capacity: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER / COMPANY SECRETARY

Sign Here

Date 24 January 2022

3470-2892-6744v1



REG_ADDRESS_LINE_1
ALEXANDER ZANGERL

ALTEZZA VCP PTY LTD

ANNA WILKINSON

ANTHONY DE POLIGNOL
ANTHONY WARWICK KIRKHAM
BEDE KENNETH CHARLES HACKNEY
BRETT DUNSTAN

CLIO CONSULTING PTY LTD

CLYDE LOVAT ASHTON

COOMA CONSULTING GROUP PTY LTD
CRAIG NELSON

DANIEL CARTER

DANIEL PATRICK MAHER

ERIC HAROLD GREENWOOD
GOOD ACTION AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
HACKNEY INVESTMENT PTY LTD
HANGYIN CARINA TAM

lain Charles Smith

INU SANGYO PTY LTD

IRENE VERONICA SCHRIEBER
IRONLOCK PTY LTD

JAMES ANDREW DAVID NELSON
JAMES GREENWOOD

JASON TAM

JASON TAM

JASON YIP TAM

JERA SUPERANNUATION PTY
JESSICA LEIGH HALL

JOHN DRISCOLL

JOHN NEALE NEWTON

JOHN PEARCE DAVEY

JUSTIN BOCK

KALTENBACH CHIROPRACTIC PTY
KARLA SUE CHAFFEY

KEEVA SPEYER

KEITH SINCLAIR

KIM DAWSON

KIMD INVESTMENTS PTY LTD
KIMD INVESTMENTS PTY LTD

Kwong Lim Chew & Katherine Hang Fan Tam

LOUIS CROZIER

MARIA CHICAIZA

MARIA DOLORES CHICAIZA BARROS
MARIAN ELISABETH LYNCH
MARK UNWIN

MAX CROZIER

MEOPES PTY LTD

MICHAEL MAIOLO

MICHAEL REYNOLDS

New Insights Australia Pty Ltd
NICK DAY

OSCAR BERLANGA

PAUL SMEATON

Peter Hylton

Ray Kiley

RPA PROPERTIES PTY LTD
RUSSELL WOODS

SANBERG PTY LTD

SARAH BERRY

SCOPEWIDE PTY LTD
SHARON ANN HUNNEYBELL
SINCLAIR INTERNETWORKING
STEPHEN JOSEPH ARUNDEL &
SUPER FLI PTY LTD
TASHALAN PTY LTD
TRANSTEMPO PTY LTD
WILLIAM JOHN THOMPSON
WINITEL TRADING PTY LTD
ZEZKY PTY LTD
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REG_ADDRESS_LINE_2

256 MIDDLE ROAD

L2, 127 CREEK STREET

<ANNA WILKINSON FAM A/C>

8 FIELD PLACE

6 APOLLO PLACE

50 Peppertree Drive

12 CAIRNS AVE

20 Stratford Way

8 WAHL STREET

<Jodah Superannuation Fund A/C>
c/- TIMOTHY FRANKLIN

3 SEASHELL AVENUE

<TRUST FLI A/C>

4 OMEO CRESCENT

<GOOD ACTION SUPER FUND A/C>
<HACKNEY SUPER FUND A/C>
22 GEORGES AVENUE

37/208 Adelaide Street

37/208 Adelaide St

138 RIDGEVIEW ROAD

693 Seventeen Mile Rock

100 LAUREL AVENUE

12 EDEN STREET

125 COMMONWEALTH ST
<TAM FAMILY SF A/C>

<TAM FAMILY SUPERFUND A/C>
LIMITED

56 SEAGULL AVENUE

2/ 127 CREEK STREET

PO BOX 1046

34 BEATRICE TERRACE

Bock Corp Pty Ltd ATF JJ Max Family Trust
LTD

<CHAFFEY FAMILY A/C>

47 PALACE STREET

25 CONNORS STREET

8/ 2 PINNACLE ROW

<KIMD A/C>

9 Osprey Place

34 Kneale Street

271/ 15 IRVING STREET
271/ 15 IRVING STREET

11 FIDDLEWOOD PLACE

38 PYLARA CRS

51 SPRENT ST

C/o We Work

<GECKO A/C>

<REYNOLDS FAMILY A/C>
123 Walker Street

477 Neerim Road

408/47 Cordelia Street

5/ 175 POWER STREET

18 Coomaroo Crescent

11 Trevillian Quay

LEVEL 8 THE ROCKET

17 THE STEAD

<CLARENCE SUPER FUND A/C>
6 /5 HAIG STREET

2 RALEIGH STREET

15 / 87 HEEB STREET
SERVICES PTY LIMITED
DIANNE HESLOP

<SUPER FLI SUPERFUND A/C>
<EYLES SUPERANNUATION A/C>
C/o We Work , Level 6

137 WENTWORTH ROAD
<RIKT LIV SUPER FUND A/C>
<ZEZKY SUPERFUND A/C>

REG_ADDRESS_LINE_3

52 BINALONG DRIVE
ILLAWONG NSW 2234
BRIDGEMAN DOWNS QLD 4035
Rothbury NSW 2320
NEWTOWN VIC 3220

Burradoo NSW 2576
BOONDAL QLD 4034

21 COOMA STREET

<THE GROWTH PARTNERS A/C>
MERMAID BEACH QLD 4218

32 VERDICHIO AVENUE
CHRISTCHURCH

35 Cypress Street

UNIT 41

LIDCOMBE NSW 2141
Brisbane City QLD 4000

RICHMOND 7081
Sinnamon Park QLD 4073
CHELMER QLD 4068
WELLINGTON 6023

125 COMMONWEALTH ST
125 COMMONWEALTH ST
<SAUVEE THOMPSON SMSF A/C>
MERMAID BEACH QLD 4218
BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000
PALM BEACH QLD 4221
ASCOT QLD 4007

C/ -28 CALLANANS ROAD
<KALTENBACH PRACTICE A/C>
UNIT 10

ASHFIELD NSW 2131
GRACEVILLE QLD 4075
LENNOX HEAD NSW 2478

9 Osprey Place

125 COMMONWEALTH ST
Holland Park West Qld 4121
PHILLIP ACT 2606

PHILLIP ACT 2606
BRIDGEMAN DOWNS QLD 4035
BRISBANE QD 4055
NARRABUNDAH ACT 2604
25 King Street

PO Box 441

32 GOODSIR STREET

North Sydney NSW 2060
MURRUMBEENA VIC 3163
South Brisbane QLD 4101
HAWTHORN VIC 3122
Minyama QLD 4575
Kingston ACT 2604

203 ROBINA TOWN CENTRE DRIVE
WOLLERT VIC 3750

188 CLARENCE ROAD
COOLANGATTA QLD 4225
COOGEE NSW 2034
ASHMORE QLD 4214
<PACK INVESTMENT A/C>
60 WILSHIRE STREET

360 QUEEN ST

20 WYBALENA ROAD

25 King Street
STRATHFIELD NSW 2135
1268 Main Arm Road
3106/485 Adelaide Street

REG_ADDRESS_LINE_4
Boronia Heights QLD 4124
BRISBANE QLD 4000
ASHMORE QLD 4214

CLAYFIELD QLD 4011
7 DOWAR STREET

MERMAID WATERS QLD 4218
CANTERBURY 8081

Redland Bay QLD 4165

53 PENINSULA DRIVE

BRISBANE QLD 4000
NEW ZEALAND

NEW ZEALAND

SURREY HILLS NSW 2010
SURREY HILLS NSW 2010
SURREY HILLS NSW 2010
6 Lighthouse Creasent

RED HILL SOUTH VIC 3037
7 OPAL COURT
30 RAINBIRD CLOSE

East Ballina NSW 2478
East Ballina NSW 2478
SURREY HILLS NSW 2010

Fortitude Valley QLD 4006
Lane Cove NSW 1595
ROZELLE NSW 2039

ROBINA QLD 4226

INDOOROOPILLY QLD 4068

25 CONNORS ST
DICKSON ACT 2602
BRISBANE QLD 4000
HUNTERS HILL NSW 2110

Upper Main Arm NSW 2482
Brisbane City QLD 4000

REG_ADDRESS_LINE_5

COORPAROO QLD 4151

NEW ZEALAND

BREAKFAST POINT NSW 2137

Emerald Beach NSW 2456

CARRARA QLD 4211
EVERTON HILLS QLD 4053

GRACEVILLE QLD 4075

FORTITUDE VALLEY QLD 4006

ESCROW
AUG 2022
575,795
575,795

29,086,832

479,240
3,598,719

670,842
3,598,719
3,598,719
2,375,155
1,223,565

15,345

29,142,137

1,381,908
3,598,719
230,318
670,842

14,394,875

287,898
1,151,590
241,834
32,971
3,598,719
575,795
1,381,908
1,727,385
14,269
52,179
479,834
115,159
4,606,360
1,439,488
1,583,437
5,700,371
123,624
16,486
1,439,488
431,847
230,318
201,529
98,611
143,949
719,744
4,897,195
57,580
4,750,309
663,691
575,795

15,979,797

53,567
11,338
143,949
9,271
147,381
7,197,438
431,847
863,693
14,269
875,209
320,862

28,278,445

3,598,719

2,857,147
5,880,462
28,790
2,303,180
460,636

ESCROW
FEB 2023

ESCROW
AUG 2023
575,795
575,795
29,086,831
479,240
3,598,719
670,842
3,598,719
3,598,719
2,375,154
1,223,564
9,761,949
15,345
25,461,086
29,142,137
1,381,908
3,598,719
230,318
670,842
14,394,875
287,897
1,151,590
241,834
32,970
3,598,719
575,795
1,381,908
1,727,385
14,268
52,179
479,833
115,159
4,606,360
1,439,487
1,583,436
5,700,370
123,623
16,485
1,439,487
431,846
230,318
201,528
98,611
143,949
719,744
4,897,194
57,579
4,750,309
663,690
575,795
15,979,797
53,566
11,337
143,949
9,270
147,381
7,197,437
431,846
863,692
14,268
875,208
320,862
28,278,444
3,598,719
100,616,785
2,857,147
5,880,462
28,790
2,303,180
460,636

ESCROW
FEB 2024 TOTAL
1,151,590
1,151,590

58,173,663
958,480
7,197,438
1,341,684
7,197,438
7,197,438
4,750,309
2,447,129
9,761,948~ 19,523,897
30,690

25,461,085 7 50,922,171
58,284,274

2,763,816

7,197,438

460,636

1,341,684

28,789,750

575,795

2,303,180

483,668

65,941

7,197,438

1,151,590

2,763,816

3,454,770

28,537

104,358

959,667

230,318

9,212,720

2,878,975

3,166,873

11,400,741

247,247

32,971

2,878,975

863,693

460,636

403,057

197,222

287,898

1,439,488

9,794,389

115,159

9,500,618

1,327,381

1,151,590

31,959,594

107,133

22,675

287,898

18,541

294,762

14,394,875

863,693

1,727,385

28,537

1,750,417

641,724

56,556,889

7,197,438

100,616,785 201,233,570
5,714,294

11,760,924

57,580

4,606,360

921,272

675,705,387
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