# Form 604

#### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

# Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme FirstWave Cloud Technology Limited (FCT)

ACN/ARSN 144 733 595

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name FirstWave Cloud Technology Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 144 733 595

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 20/January/2022

The previous notice was given to the company on  $\frac{19}{\text{January}}$ 

The previous notice was dated  $\underline{19}/\underline{\mathtt{January}}/\underline{2022}$ 

#### 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice		
	Person's votes Voting power (5)		Person's votes	Voting power (5)	
Ordinary Shares	675,705,387 42.2%		675,705,387 40.7%		

#### 3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
20 January 2022	FCT	Dilution	Nil	675,705,387 fully paid ordinary shares	675,705,387 fully paid ordinary shares

#### 4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
FCT	Those persons described in Annexure A	Those persons described in Annexure A	Restrictions on the disposal of shares under the voluntary escrow	See Annexure A	See Annexure A

	arrangements that were disclosed in Bidder's Statement give FCT a technical 'relevant interest' in its own shares under section 608(1)(c) of the Corporations Act. FCT has no right to acquire these shares or to control the	

### 5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	N/A

# 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
FCT	C/O Automic Pty Ltd Level 5 126 - 130 Phillip Street Sydney, NSW 2000 Australia

# **Signature**

print name	IAIN BARTAM	capacity	Company Secretary
sign here	143	date	24/January/2022

#### **DIRECTIONS**

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- 2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

# Annexure "A" – Summary of escrow arrangements

This is Annexure "A" of 1 page referred to in Form 604 signed by FirstWave Cloud Technology Limited and dated 24 January 2022.

Print Name: IAIN BARTRAM

Sign Here \_\_\_\_\_

Capacity: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER / COMPANY SECRETARY

Date 24 January 2022

PEG ADDRESS LINE 1	DEG ADDRESS LINE 2	DEC ADDRESS UNE 2	REG ADDRESS LINE 4	DEC ADDRESS LINE E	ESCROW	ESCROW FEB 2023	ESCROW	ESCROW FEB 2024	
REG_ADDRESS_LINE_1 ALEXANDER ZANGERL	REG_ADDRESS_LINE_2 256 MIDDLE ROAD	REG_ADDRESS_LINE_3	Boronia Heights QLD 4124	REG_ADDRESS_LINE_5	AUG 2022 575,795	FEB 2023	AUG 2023 575,795	FEB 2024	1,151,590
ALTEZZA VCP PTY LTD	L2, 127 CREEK STREET		BRISBANE QLD 4000		575,795		575,795		1,151,590
ANNA WILKINSON	<pre><anna a="" c="" fam="" wilkinson=""></anna></pre>	52 BINALONG DRIVE	ASHMORE QLD 4214		29,086,832		29,086,831		58,173,663
ANTHONY DE POLIGNOL	8 FIELD PLACE	ILLAWONG NSW 2234	ASHIVIORE QLD 4214		479,240		479,240		958,480
ANTHONY WARWICK KIRKHAM	6 APOLLO PLACE	BRIDGEMAN DOWNS QLD 4035			3,598,719		3,598,719		7,197,438
BEDE KENNETH CHARLES HACKNEY	50 Peppertree Drive	Rothbury NSW 2320			670,842		670,842		1,341,684
BRETT DUNSTAN	12 CAIRNS AVE	NEWTOWN VIC 3220			3,598,719		3,598,719		7,197,438
CLIO CONSULTING PTY LTD	20 Stratford Way	Burradoo NSW 2576			3,598,719		3,598,719		7,197,438
CLYDE LOVAT ASHTON	8 WAHL STREET	BOONDAL QLD 4034			2,375,155		2,375,154		4,750,309
COOMA CONSULTING GROUP PTY LTD	<pre></pre>	21 COOMA STREET	CLAYFIELD QLD 4011		1,223,565		1,223,564		2,447,129
CRAIG NELSON	c/- TIMOTHY FRANKLIN	<the a="" c="" growth="" partners=""></the>	7 DOWAR STREET	COORPAROO QLD 4151	1,223,303	9,761,949	1,225,50	9,761,948	19,523,897
DANIEL CARTER	3 SEASHELL AVENUE	MERMAID BEACH QLD 4218	, bowning meet	COOI7.11100 QED 1252	15,345	3,7 02,3 13	15,345	3,702,310	30,690
DANIEL PATRICK MAHER	<trust a="" c="" fli=""></trust>	32 VERDICHIO AVENUE	MERMAID WATERS QLD 4218			25,461,086	,	25,461,085	50,922,171
ERIC HAROLD GREENWOOD	4 OMEO CRESCENT	CHRISTCHURCH	CANTERBURY 8081	NEW ZEALAND	29,142,137		29,142,137		58,284,274
GOOD ACTION AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	<good a="" action="" c="" fund="" super=""></good>	35 Cypress Street	Redland Bay QLD 4165	THE PERIOD	1,381,908		1,381,908		2,763,816
HACKNEY INVESTMENT PTY LTD	<hackney a="" c="" fund="" super=""></hackney>	UNIT 41	53 PENINSULA DRIVE	BREAKFAST POINT NSW 2137	3,598,719		3,598,719		7,197,438
HANGYIN CARINA TAM	22 GEORGES AVENUE	LIDCOMBE NSW 2141			230,318		230,318		460,636
lain Charles Smith	37/208 Adelaide Street	Brisbane City QLD 4000			670,842	,	670,842		1,341,684
INU SANGYO PTY LTD	37/208 Adelaide St		BRISBANE QLD 4000		14,394,875		14,394,875		28,789,750
IRENE VERONICA SCHRIEBER	138 RIDGEVIEW ROAD	RICHMOND 7081	NEW ZEALAND		287,898		287,897		575,795
IRONLOCK PTY LTD	693 Seventeen Mile Rock	Sinnamon Park QLD 4073			1,151,590		1,151,590		2,303,180
JAMES ANDREW DAVID NELSON	100 LAUREL AVENUE	CHELMER QLD 4068			241,834		241,834		483,668
JAMES GREENWOOD	12 EDEN STREET	WELLINGTON 6023	NEW ZEALAND		32,971		32,970		65,941
JASON TAM	125 COMMONWEALTH ST		SURREY HILLS NSW 2010		3,598,719		3,598,719		7,197,438
JASON TAM	<tam a="" c="" family="" sf=""></tam>	125 COMMONWEALTH ST	SURREY HILLS NSW 2010		575,795		575,795		1,151,590
JASON YIP TAM	<tam a="" c="" family="" superfund=""></tam>	125 COMMONWEALTH ST	SURREY HILLS NSW 2010		1,381,908		1,381,908		2,763,816
JERA SUPERANNUATION PTY	LIMITED	<sauvee a="" c="" smsf="" thompson=""></sauvee>	6 Lighthouse Creasent	Emerald Beach NSW 2456	1,727,385		1,727,385		3,454,770
JESSICA LEIGH HALL	56 SEAGULL AVENUE	MERMAID BEACH QLD 4218			14,269		14,268		28,537
JOHN DRISCOLL	2 / 127 CREEK STREET	BRISBANE CITY QLD 4000			52,179		52,179		104,358
JOHN NEALE NEWTON	PO BOX 1046	PALM BEACH QLD 4221			479,834		479,833		959,667
JOHN PEARCE DAVEY	34 BEATRICE TERRACE	ASCOT QLD 4007			115,159		115,159		230,318
JUSTIN BOCK	Bock Corp Pty Ltd ATF JJ Max Family Trust		RED HILL SOUTH VIC 3037		4,606,360		4,606,360		9,212,720
KALTENBACH CHIROPRACTIC PTY	LTD	<kaltenbach a="" c="" practice=""></kaltenbach>	7 OPAL COURT	CARRARA QLD 4211	1,439,488		1,439,487		2,878,975
KARLA SUE CHAFFEY	<chaffey a="" c="" family=""></chaffey>	UNIT 10	30 RAINBIRD CLOSE	EVERTON HILLS QLD 4053	1,583,437		1,583,436		3,166,873
KEEVA SPEYER	47 PALACE STREET	ASHFIELD NSW 2131			5,700,371		5,700,370		11,400,741
KEITH SINCLAIR	25 CONNORS STREET	GRACEVILLE QLD 4075			123,624		123,623		247,247
KIM DAWSON	8 / 2 PINNACLE ROW	LENNOX HEAD NSW 2478			16,486		16,485		32,971
KJMD INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	<kjmd a="" c=""></kjmd>	9 Osprey Place	East Ballina NSW 2478		1,439,488		1,439,487		2,878,975
KJMD INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	9 Osprey Place		East Ballina NSW 2478		431,847		431,846		863,693
Kwong Lim Chew & Katherine Hang Fan Tam	n	125 COMMONWEALTH ST	SURREY HILLS NSW 2010		230,318		230,318		460,636
LOUIS CROZIER	34 Kneale Street	Holland Park West Qld 4121			201,529		201,528		403,057
MARIA CHICAIZA	271 / 15 IRVING STREET	PHILLIP ACT 2606			98,611		98,611		197,222
MARIA DOLORES CHICAIZA BARROS	271 / 15 IRVING STREET	PHILLIP ACT 2606			143,949		143,949		287,898
MARIAN ELISABETH LYNCH	11 FIDDLEWOOD PLACE	BRIDGEMAN DOWNS QLD 4035			719,744		719,744		1,439,488
MARK UNWIN	38 PYLARA CRS	BRISBANE QD 4055			4,897,195		4,897,194		9,794,389
MAX CROZIER	51 SPRENT ST	NARRABUNDAH ACT 2604			57,580		57,579		115,159
MEOPES PTY LTD	C/o We Work	25 King Street	Fortitude Valley QLD 4006		4,750,309		4,750,309		9,500,618
MICHAEL MAIOLO	<gecko a="" c=""></gecko>	PO Box 441	Lane Cove NSW 1595		663,691		663,690		1,327,381
MICHAEL REYNOLDS	<reynolds a="" c="" family=""></reynolds>	32 GOODSIR STREET	ROZELLE NSW 2039		575,795		575,795		1,151,590
New Insights Australia Pty Ltd	123 Walker Street	North Sydney NSW 2060			15,979,797	,	15,979,797		31,959,594
NICK DAY	477 Neerim Road	MURRUMBEENA VIC 3163			53,567		53,566		107,133
OSCAR BERLANGA	408/47 Cordelia Street	South Brisbane QLD 4101			11,338		11,337		22,675
PAUL SMEATON	5 / 175 POWER STREET	HAWTHORN VIC 3122			143,949		143,949		287,898
Peter Hylton	18 Coomaroo Crescent	Minyama QLD 4575			9,271		9,270		18,541
Ray Kiley	11 Trevillian Quay	Kingston ACT 2604			147,381		147,381		294,762
RPA PROPERTIES PTY LTD	LEVEL 8 THE ROCKET	203 ROBINA TOWN CENTRE DRIVE	ROBINA QLD 4226		7,197,438		7,197,437		14,394,875
RUSSELL WOODS	17 THE STEAD	WOLLERT VIC 3750			431,847		431,846		863,693
SANBERG PTY LTD	<clarence a="" c="" fund="" super=""></clarence>	188 CLARENCE ROAD	INDOOROOPILLY QLD 4068		863,693		863,692		1,727,385
SARAH BERRY	6 / 5 HAIG STREET	COOLANGATTA QLD 4225			14,269		14,268		28,537
SCOPEWIDE PTY LTD	2 RALEIGH STREET	COOGEE NSW 2034			875,209		875,208		1,750,417
SHARON ANN HUNNEYBELL	15 / 87 HEEB STREET	ASHMORE QLD 4214			320,862		320,862		641,724
SINCLAIR INTERNETWORKING	SERVICES PTY LIMITED	<pack a="" c="" investment=""></pack>	25 CONNORS ST	GRACEVILLE QLD 4075	28,278,445		28,278,444		56,556,889
STEPHEN JOSEPH ARUNDEL &	DIANNE HESLOP	60 WILSHIRE STREET	DICKSON ACT 2602		3,598,719		3,598,719		7,197,438
SUPER FLI PTY LTD	<super a="" c="" fli="" superfund=""></super>	360 QUEEN ST	BRISBANE QLD 4000		.,,	100,616,785	.,,	100,616,785	201,233,570
TASHALAN PTY LTD	<eyles a="" c="" superannuation=""></eyles>	20 WYBALENA ROAD	HUNTERS HILL NSW 2110		2,857,147	,	2,857,147	,	5,714,294
TRANSTEMPO PTY LTD	C/o We Work , Level 6	25 King Street		FORTITUDE VALLEY QLD 4006	5,880,462		5,880,462		11,760,924
WILLIAM JOHN THOMPSON	137 WENTWORTH ROAD	STRATHFIELD NSW 2135		2500	28,790		28,790		57,580
WINITEL TRADING PTY LTD	<rikt a="" c="" fund="" liv="" super=""></rikt>	1268 Main Arm Road	Upper Main Arm NSW 2482		2,303,180		2,303,180		4,606,360
	<zezky a="" c="" superfund=""></zezky>	3106/485 Adelaide Street	Brisbane City QLD 4000		460,636		460,636		921,272
ZEZKY PTY LTD									